## **News Release**

Mammoth Community Water District PO Box 597, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 760-934-2596

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 22, 2022

**CONTACT: Betty Hylton** 



## **New Water Bottle Filling Stations**

The Mammoth Community Water District is excited to announce the installation of three water bottle filling stations along the Mammoth Lakes Trails System's multi-use path

Mammoth Lakes, California – To support the goal of making our local water supply available to resident and visiting recreators, the Mammoth Community Water District is installing three water bottle filling and drinking fountain stations in high use areas on the multi-use path. The three locations include, near the Waterford bridge (complete), next to the Mammoth Creek Park bathroom (complete) and near the Twin Lakes Bridge (in progress). This project is a collaborative effort with the Town of Mammoth Lakes who will take over ownership and maintenance of the stations after installation.

"We are pleased to make our local water supply more available, reducing the need to purchase imported water bottles." stated Mark Busby, General Manager. "After spending just ten minutes at the Waterford Bridge station, it is clear that the stations will get a lot of use and the community is very appreciative of this project."

Locations of the filling stations are available on FindTap.com and google maps. They will be available for use from approximately late spring through early fall annually.





###

MCWD provides water and wastewater utility service to the Town of Mammoth Lakes and surrounding areas. MCWD strives to provide reliable, affordable utility service to our customers and to conduct our operations in a manner reflecting our stewardship role. We encourage our customers to practice responsible use of our limited water resources, and to take advantage of the information and services available to support this goal.